

Simplicity when you need it most

After Cremation CA1 Inc ◆ License #FD-2487 ◆ 580 Beech Ave Suite A-4 Carlsbad, CA 92008 ◆ +1 844-905-2639 ◆ care@after.com

General Price List

Effective as of: November 21st, 2024 Prices are subject to change without notice

Overview

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services, staff, and overhead. If legal or other requirements

mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

Direct Cremation

Essential services included in all packages:

Obtain permits and filing of	documents	\sim	Dedicated Care Specialist
5 Business Days of Secure	e Refrigeration (2	After's Grief Support
Honorable cremation	(~)	Transportation of Decedent (under 200 lbs within 30
Online Obituary listing		_	miles) Cremation Container (under 200 lbs)

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL, CEMETERY, AND CREMATION MATTERS, CONTACT DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, CEMETERY AND FUNERAL BUREAU 1625 N. Market Blvd., Suite S-208, Sacramento, CA, 95834, (916) 574-7870.

Direct Cremation (Continued)

C Local Pick Up
* Without ceremony
 3 Month Death Certificate Error Protection In State USPS Certified Mail
Financial Account Discovery Report
* Without ceremony
Financial Account Closure Assistant
Fingerprint Preservation (where available)
Oly Memorial Video and Funeral Programs
Transportation of Decedent (no limits)
Cremation Container (no limits)
* Without ceremony

Direct Cremation (Continued)

Alternative Containers

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container.

Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are constructed of

fiberboard and plywood material.

Cremation costs are unaffected based upon choice of container. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser, and direct cremation with minimum alternative container are both \$995.

What makes After.com different?

Transparency and Simplicity.

Most funeral and cremation providers use the "quote it low, watch it grow" strategy. After quoting a minimal price for cremation you are introduced to a number of unexpected fees based on the weight of your loved one, the distance from the funeral home, state fees, county fees, and on the list goes.

At After, the only selection you'll need to make is the number of Death Certificates you need. That's it. Everything else you need is included in the quoted price. Everything. That includes an urn, taxes, state fees, county fees, additional mileage, the cremation container, the medical examiner pouch, delivery of the cremated remains and so forth.

The highest quality of service for your loved one with the most simple of processes for you. Simplicity, when you need it most.

Professional Services & Transportation

Basic services of funeral director, staff, and overhead

\$995 Consultation with the family or responsible party; Staff and

facilities to respond to initial requests for service; Coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties

involved in the final disposition of the deceased

\$350 Transportation (Transfer of decedent to funeral home including

staff and equipment)

Other Services & Fees

\$100

\$500

\$50 / day	Secure Refrigeration
\$300	Crematory Fee
\$50	Local Pick of Cremated Remains
\$175	In State USPS Delivery of Cremated Remains
\$225	National USPS Delivery of Cremated Remains
\$250	Local Courier Delivery of Cremated Remains (within 60 miles)
\$400	Scattering of Cremated Remains
\$250	Family Aftercare
\$50	Removal of Pacemaker, Battery powered, or other medical device
\$20	Memorial Tree
\$100	Fingerprint Preservation Services
\$100	Alternative Cremation Container
\$250	Cremation Airtray Container
\$600	Decedent Weight Fee (over 200 lbs)
\$25	DIY Death Certificate Ordering Resource
\$50	Death Certificate Ordering Service
\$24	Additional Death Certificates
\$175	Death Certificate Protection
\$65	Financial Account Discovery Report
\$495	Financial Account Closure Assistant
\$50	Cremated Remains Placement (Inurnment)
\$50	Urn Engraving
\$50	Keepsake / Jewelry Engraving
0100	DN/D

DIY Personalized Memorial Video and Tribute Stationery

Cremation ID Viewing

Other Services & Fees (Continued)

\$500 Cremation Witnessing

\$300 Transfer to Another Funeral home

50% OFF Child Cremation Services (2-17 years old) *Based on package

chosen

\$400 Fetal death/Stillbirth Cremation Services

\$250 Expedited Cremation (48 hour turnaround post permitting)

\$50 2-Day Expedited Urn (Post Production 2 Day Arrival)

\$100 Overnight Expedited Urn (Post Production 1 Day Arrival)

\$15 / day Storage of Cremated Remains within Urn

\$4 / mile Transportation of Decedent (outside of 30 miles)

\$4 / mile Urn Delivery (outside of 30 miles)

\$50 Clothing/Item Drop Off to Crematory

\$50 Locks of Hair (cost per lock)

\$100 Mailing of Death Certificates (per location)

\$50 Medical Examiner Body Pouch

\$350 Transportation of Decedent if over 200 lbs \$100 Medical Examiner Fees (state mandated)

\$100 State Cremation Permit Fees (state mandated)

\$320 Medical Examiner Fees (state mandated) - Riverside County

\$283 Medical Examiner Fees (state mandated) - San Bernardino County

\$318 Medical Examiner Fees (state mandated) - Orange County

\$359 Medical Examiner Fees (state mandated) - Los Angeles \$280 Medical Examiner Fees (state mandated) - San Diego \$0 Medical Examiner Fees (state mandated) - Ventura

\$0 Medical Examiner Fees (state mandated) - Santa Barbara

\$100 Medical Examiner Fees (state mandated) - Kern

\$100 Medical Examiner Fees (state mandated) - Imperial

\$12 State Cremation Permit Fees (state mandated) - California

\$995 Base Package - when alternative container is provided separately \$1295 Crest Package - when alternative container is provided separately

\$1595 Summit Package - when alternative container is provided

separately

^{*} This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee, or a portion of it, is included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, forwarding or receiving of remains, and other funeral or cremation packages.) Additionally, this fee or a portion of it may be added to the cost of using facilities, staffing or services when our funeral home has not taken possession of or sheltered the body.

^{**} Embalming Disclosure: After.com does not currently offer embalming services, does not offer ID viewings or witness cremations, does not forward embalmed remains to other funeral homes, because do not offer embalming.

Pre-need Direct Cremations

Essential services included in all packages:				
 Obtain permits and filing documents 5 days of Secure Refrigeration Honorable Cremation Online Obituary Listing 	 Dedicated Care Specialist Online Family Portal After's Grief Support 			
Pre-need Direct Cremation Base Package • \$1295 Essentials +				
Death Certificate Ordering Resource - DIY Temporary Scattering Urn	 Local Pick Up (where available) Statewide Travel Protection Coverage - Outside of 75 miles from residence 			
Pre-need Direct Cremation				
Crest Package • \$1695				
Essentials +				
 Price Lock Guarantee Domestic Travel Protection Coverage (All 50 States) 15% Memorial Store Discount 1 Cremated Remains Split 	 ✓ 3 Month Death Certificate Service ✓ 3 Month Death Certificate Error Protection ✓ In State USPS Certified Mail ✓ Financial Account Discovery Report 			
Pre-need Direct Cremation				
Summit Package • \$1995				
Essentials +				
 Price Lock Guarantee International Travel Protection Coverage (Worldwide) Advanced Directive Paperwork 30% Memorial Store Discount Unlimited Cremated Remains Splits 1 Urn or Keepsake Engraving 	 12 Month Death Certificate Service 12 Month Death Certificate Error Protection National USPS Certified Mail or Local Courier Delivery (within 60 miles) Financial Account Closure Assistant Fingerprint Preservation (where available) DIY Memorial Video and Funeral Programs 			

^{*} After.com Travel Protection is a separate conditional service provided in both the "Crest" and "Summit" packaged offering. This service cannot be removed from the packaged offering. Termination of the Travel Protection Services will also result in termination of the pre-need contract.

^{**} Unless otherwise noted, all transportation charges contained in this General Price List apply to local area only (within service area zip codes). Outside of Area of transportation is \$4 per mile.

Monthly Premium Payments

Monthly estimate for pre-need payment plans

Premiums are determined by the individuals age. Prices shown on the website are not the actual price of services. Each package, Base, Crest, and Summit will allow payment plans of up to 36 months.

Contact a licensed pre-planning agent to obtain an accurate quote for your premiums to be paid.

^{*} Unless otherwise noted, all transportation charges contained in this General Price List apply to local area only (within service area zip codes). Outside of Area of transportation is \$4 per mile.

Casket Price List

Effective as of: November 21st, 2024 Prices are subject to change without notice

Alternative Container Description

The goods and services shown below are not actively sold to families but are here out of necessity. We offer soley the basic cardboard or wooden caskets dependant INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE upon weight of the decedent and an Airtray as necessary.

THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY **CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING** PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY **HUMAN REMAINS.**

Casket and Alternative Container Pricing

FREE Minimum Cardboard Container - No Interior, exterior is cardboard \$250 Airtray Container, Combustible Coffin (Only applicable if over 250

lbs.)*

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

^{*} After currently does not actively sell or offer alternative caskets or containers for sale to customers. We provide free of charge, the minimum cardboard required container and the airtray container if the weight of the decedent necessitates the larger container at the cost mentioned above.